505396590 03/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5443384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID K. CAMPBELL	03/25/2019
GREGORY V. HOFER	03/26/2019
JOHN M. BARON	03/25/2019
PAULA L. BEATY	03/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PELCO, INC.
Street Address:	3500 PELCO WAY
City:	CLOVIS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16366212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-6945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-239-0481

Email: cpannell@lockelord.com

LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPARTMENT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: **BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLO-0180-US-NP (787US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES HWA	
SIGNATURE:	/James Hwa/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=CLO-0180-US-NP_787US1_EX-Assignment#page1.tif source=CLO-0180-US-NP_787US1_EX-Assignment#page2.tif source=CLO-0180-US-NP_787US1_EX-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048715 FRAME: 0015 505396590

source=CLO-0180-US-NP_787US1_EX-Assignment#page4.tif source=CLO-0180-US-NP_787US1_EX-Assignment#page5.tif source=CLO-0180-US-NP_787US1_EX-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 048715 FRAME: 0016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CLO-180-US-NP/1005700.787US1

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, David K. CAMPBELL, Gregory V. HOFER, John M. BARON and Paula L. BEATY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: "METHOD OF ALIGNING TWO SEPARATED CAMERAS MATCHING POINTS IN THE VIEW," for which we have made application for Letters Patent, and

 \boxtimes for which application for Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, PELCO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3500 Pelco Way, Clovis, California 93612 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application named above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

I/We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I/We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I/We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CLO-180-US-NP/1005700.787US1

I/We further authorize and direct said ASSIGNEE's attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. CLO-180-US-NP/1005700.787US1) as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the relevant Patent Office/Patent Authority.

*Serial Number:

16/366,212

*Filing Date:

March 27, 2019

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CLO-180-US-NP/1005700.787US1

Executed this Z5 day of MARCH, 2019.

Signature:

Name: Address: David K. CAMPBELL 3315 Moffat Avenue

Loveland, CO 80538

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal

this 25 day of March, 30P

STATE OF) Coloroda

COUNTY OF

on this Jday of Work all, before me, the aforementioned

person, personally appeared to me, known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Public

JULIE M. VENOR
Notary Public
State of Colorado
Notary ID # 20144037122
Notary ID # 20144037122

-3-

70988941v.1 1005700/787US1

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CLO-180-US-NP/1005700.787US1

Executed this 24 day of MARCH

Signature:

Name: Address: Gregory V. HOFER 1864 Ridgecrest Drive

Loveland, CO 80537

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal

this Way of March 3019

STATE OF) Color o

COUNTY OF)

Out this ladous AM with 3ND before men

On this day of which the aforementioned person, we personally appeared to me, known and known to me to be the individual wholes described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

lotary Public

JULIE M. VENOR
Notary Public
State of Colorado
Notary ID # 20144037122
My Commission Expires 11-06-2022

-4.

70988941v.1 1005700/787US1

Executed this 25 day of Morch, 2019.

Signature:

Name: Address:

John M. BARON

1940 Ridgeview Dr. Longmont, CO 80504

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal

this 25 day of March, 3019

STATE OF) Colo

) Piloson

COUNTY OF) Lox mex

On this day of which the forementioned person, the aforementioned person, the personally appeared to me, known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Public

JULIE M. VENOR Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID# 20144037122 My Commission Expires 11-06-2022

-5-

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CLO-180-US-NP/1005700.787US1

Executed this 26 day of March, 2019.

Signature:

Name: Address: Paula L. BEATY

3612 Chipperfield Court Fort Collins, CO 80525

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal

this Jaday of More Sugar

STATE OF) Colored

COUNTY OF)

On this Way of the second person, where the aforementioned person, which is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

otary Public

JULIE M. VENOR
Notary Public
State of Colorado
Notary ID # 20144037122
My Commission Expires 11-06-2022

-6-

70988941v.1 1005700/787US1

RECORDED: 03/27/2019